

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 23/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in CRM-M No. 37506/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KIRANDIP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Amardeep Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the state-respondent and the private respondent state that the parties have entered into an amicable settlement and the memorandum of understanding is to be placed not only before this Court but also before the trial court.

It is also informed that the next date fixed before the trial court is 28th July, 2023.

**In these circumstances, let this matter be listed again on 22nd
August, 2023.**

**(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**