

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 23/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in CRM-M No. 37506/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KIRANDIP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratik Malik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the present petition has been rendered infructuous inasmuch as the FIR in question (FIR No.115 dated 06.09.2013), has already been quashed by the High Court on 19.07.2023.

In view of the submission, the special leave petition stands dismissed as infructuous.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

